

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 PROJECT 2014 Pavement Maintenance
Phase 1 (Asphalt Overlay)
CONTRACTOR Superior Bowen Asphalt COUNTY NO. 3175
P.O. Box 9669, Kansas City MO 64134 FED. AID NO. n/a

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Description of change: See Attachment A

Construct new parking lot at New Sheriff's Building. Construction to be complete by May 15, 2015.

Amount this change order (plus) (minus) (no change)..... \$ 254,885.40
The contract amount will be amended as follows:
Original contract price..... \$ 1,135,907.65
Amount of all previous Change Orders + or - \$ -0-
Amount of this Change Order + \$ 254,885.40
New total contract price..... \$ 1,390,793.05

The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended above and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE
BY [Signature]
Title Keith E. Davenport
Project Manager
Date 10.31.2014

OWNER'S APPROVAL
BY [Signature]
Title County Executive
Date 11-17-14

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED
[Signature]
County Resident Engineer
[Signature]
Chief Engineer

APPROVAL AS TO FORM
[Signature]
County Counselor

ATTEST
[Signature]
Clerk, Jackson County Legislature

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of

\$ _____ hereby authorized.
[Signature]
Manager - Division of Finance

CHANGE ORDER-1 3175



ATTACHMENT A CHANGE ORDER # 1 PROJECT 3175

**Jackson County Missouri - Department of Public Works - Engineering Division
PROPOSAL FOR 2014 PAVEMENT MAINTANCE PHASE I
COUNTY PROJECT NO.3175 BID NO. PW 03-2014
REVISED FOR ADDENDUM 4, MAY 21, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Units	No. Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Roadway Items					
1	Asphalt Surface	Ton	14,932	\$62.55	\$933,906.60
2	Milling	SY	28,617	\$1.64	\$43,651.68
3	Millings Delivered to Jackson County	SY	25,363	\$1.66	\$40,750.68
4	Force Account	FA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Subtotal for Roadway Items (1 to 4) =					\$1,087,599.16
Parking Lot Items					
5	Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 ✓
6	Clearing, Grubbing & Removals	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 ✓
7	Construction Survey	L.S.	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00 ✓
8	Contractor Furnished Borrow	C.Y.	1,823	\$13.00	\$23,099.00 ✓
9	Excavation, Embankment & Compaction	C.Y.	1,814	\$14.33	\$23,128.82 ✓
10	16" RCP Pipe	L.F.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00 ✓
11	Detention Pond	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00 ✓
12	Big Block Gravity Well	S.F.	610	\$69.85	\$42,486.50 ✓
13	Extend 6" Roof Drain Pipes (Approx. 170 F.)	L.S.	1	\$6,090.00	\$6,090.00 ✓
14	French Drain	L.F.	130	\$44.10	\$5,733.00 ✓
15	6" x 6" Concrete Sidewalk	S.F.	676	\$6.82	\$4,623.92 ✓
16	Parking Lot Light Poles	EA.	3	\$7,456.00	\$22,368.00 ✓
17	Gas Service Line (2" x 3")	L.F.	320	\$23.10	\$7,092.00 X
18	Water Service Line (1")	L.F.	375	\$29.40	\$11,025.00 X
19	Jensen Precast Water and Gas Vaults	EA.	3	\$5,040.00	\$15,120.00 X
20	MoDOT Type 5 Base Rock	Ton	970	\$17.40	\$16,878.00 ✓
21	4" Asphaltic Concrete Surface	Ton	670	\$73.00	\$48,910.00 ✓
22	Parking Lot Striping	L.S.	1	\$993.00	\$993.00 ✓
23	Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	Acrea	0.70	\$2,205.00	\$1,543.50 ✓
24	Concrete Driveway Entrance	S.Y.	170	\$56.70	\$9,639.00 ✓
26	6" Galvanized Chain Link Fence w/ gates	L.F.	1,262	\$45.65	\$57,822.92 X
28	4' Galvanized Chain Link Fence	L.F.	123	\$19.34	\$2,378.82 ✓
27	Post in Rock	EA.	120	\$49.00	\$5,880.00 X
28	Force Account	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 ✓
Subtotal for Sheriff Items (5 to 28) =					\$367,658.32
Total Amount Bid for Project (Items 1 to 28) =					254,885.40 <i>Rev</i>
					\$1,416,087.48

One Million Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Fifty Seven Dollars and Forty Eight Cents

Total Amount Bid - Typed or Written

SUPERIOR BOWEN ASPHALT CO., LLC
Firm Name:

Notes:

1. The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accommodate available funds.

*X = out
✓ = in*

X 102,772.92

\$ 254,885.40